PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the signature dates of the inventors previously recorded on Reel 022536 Frame 0272. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the signature date of Russell Edward Morris is 03/17/09 and the signature date of Paul Stewart Wheatley is 03/06/09.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell Edward Morris	03/17/2009
Paul Stewart Wheatley	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University Court of the University of St. Andrews		
Street Address:	College Gate, North Street		
City:	St. Andrews		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	KY16 9AJ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12377429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508157401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.815.7400

Email: jucostello@mwe.com, IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com,

mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Susan T. Evans

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: 500 North Capitol Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077165-0110/8008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Evans
	PATENT

REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0198

\$40,00 123774;

502385517

Signature:	/Susan T. Evans/	
Date:	06/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=077165_0110_corr_assgn_cvrsht#page1.tif source=077165_0110_corr_assgn_cvrsht#page2.tif source=077165_0110_corr_assgn_cvrsht#page3.tif source=077165_0110_corr_assgn_cvrsht#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0199



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Russell Edward Morris	03/06/2009	
Paul Stewart Wheatley	03/17/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ST. ANDREWS		
Street Address:	College Gate,		
Internal Address:	North Street		
City:	St. Andrews		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	KY16 9AJ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12377429	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

919-854-1400

Email:

brosser@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name:

Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec PA

Address Line 1:

PO Box 37428

Address Line 4:

Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9013-93

REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0200

Fee Amount:

\$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Betty-Lou Rosser	
Signature:		/bettylourosser/	
Date:		04/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=901393Assignn source=901393Assignn			
RECEIPT INFORMATION	DN		
EPAS ID:	PAT8502	17	
Receipt Date:	ate: 04/13/2009		

REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0201

Attorney Docket No. 9013-93

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Russell Edward Morris, a citizen of Great Britain, mailing address of College Gate, North Street, St. Andrews KY16 9AJ, United Kingdom; and Paul Stewart Wheatley, a citizen of Great Britain, mailing address of College Gate, North Street, St. Andrews KY16 9AJ, United Kingdom; and

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in ADSORPTION AND RELEASE OF NITRIC OXIDE IN METAL ORGANIC FRAMEWORKS for which PCT International Application Serial No. PCT/GB2007/003129, filed August 16, 2007, and U.S. Application Serial No. 12/377,429 and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ST.

ANDREWS, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal place of business at College Gate, North Street, St. Andrews KY16 9AJ, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said patent application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Attorney Docket No. 9013-93

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

of_	Øà.	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha_, 2009.	and and seal on th	is 674 day and 12 day
		Russell Edward Morris	(SEAL)	* 17th March 2009
		Paul Whentley Paul Stewart Wheatley	(SEAL)	

Witnessed by:

Alub tani BMani

Date: 6TH MARCH 2009

St Andrews, UK

* Witnessed by: Dante Simonetta

Dake: 17th March 2009

Place: Berkdey, CA